

Recording Requested by / Return To: Peelle Management Corporation P.O. Box 1710 Campbell, CA 95009-1710

DEPT-01 RECORDING

\$23.50

T#0011 TRAN 9643 02/23/99 08:55:00

403664 TB-+-99-1-75907

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

KIM GORMAN

COMM.1169006

William Comments of the Comment of t

OTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA **SANTA CLARA COUNTY** Comm. Expires JAN, 11, 2002

Release Of Mortgage

WHEREAS the indebtodness secured by the mortgage described below has been fully paid and satisfied, the undersinned owner and holder of the debt does hereby release and discharge the mortgage.

Original Mortgagee: FIRST HOWE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Original Mortgagor: DANIEL G. LFC, EARBARA LEE

Recorded in Cook County, Illinois, on (1)/03/97 as Instrument # 97817597

Tax ID: \*

Date of mortgage: 10/10/97 Amount of mortgage: \$120000.00 Address: 15 S Pine St 208

\*08-12-101-019/020/021/022/023 SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

NOW THEREFORE, the recorder or clerk of said county is hereby instructed to record this instrument and to cancel, release, and discharge the mortgage in accordance with the regulation of said state and county.

Dated: 12/21/98

BANKATLANTIC, A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

F/K/A Atlantic Federal Savings & Loan Association of Ft. Lauderdale, Successor by Merger with Bank of North

America.

Vice President

Attest: Carnaci Assistant Secretary

State of California-

County of Santa Clara

On 12/21/98, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said County and State, personally appeared K.E. Palmer, Jr., personally known to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he is Vice President of BANKATLANTIC, A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK,

and that he executed the foregoing instrument pursuant to a resolution of

its board of directors and that such execution was done as the free act and deed of BANKATLANTIC, A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

Notary: Kim Gorman

My Commission Expires 01-11-02

Prepared by: E. N. Harrison

Peelle Management Corporation, P.O. Box 1710, Campbell CA 95009 (408)866-6868

LN# 1545193 P.I.F.: 11/17/98

FINAL RECON.IL 90646 Inv: BA 1 12/21/98 04:45:15 12-031 IL Cook 44:1 Name: LEE 6

County Clark's Office

Job# 10644 Loan# 345193 STCO 10-031 Last Name hee Roel/Box 441

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 1: UNIT 208A AND THE FACLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACE 208A AND STORAGE SPACE 208A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS, IN THE SHIRES AT CLOCK TOWER PLACE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOT 1 IN CLOCKTOWER PLACE PLSUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 29, 1994 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 10862, AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 956773007 TOGETHER WITH A PERCENTAGE OF THE COMMON LIFMENTS APPURTENANT TO SAID UNIT AS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION. PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COMMON ELEMENTS AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF REDCORDER OF DELDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 95663006.